Town of Apex, North Carolina

PROCLAMATION

From the Office of the Mayor

CIVILIAN LAW ENFORCEMENT PROFESSIONALS WEEK 2022

WHEREAS, civilian law enforcement professionals play an essential role in coordinating various operations within law enforcement agencies; and

WHEREAS, civilian law enforcement professionals are vital contributors in today's law enforcement work environment and key public relations ambassadors in these organizations; and

WHEREAS, the work of civilian law enforcement professionals requires advanced knowledge and expertise in communications, computer software, office technology, project management, organization, analysis, customer service, criminal justice systems, community services, and the willingness to learn and accept new challenges; and

WHEREAS, much of the work of civilian law enforcement professionals is performed behind the scenes and often goes unrecognized; and

WHEREAS, the Apex Police Department and Town of Apex depends on the assistance, expertise, knowledge, and dedication of its civilian law enforcement professionals to serve the citizens of this Town; and

WHEREAS, Civilian Law Enforcement Professionals Week will be observed annually in the Town to show appreciation and gratitude for the contributions of our civilian law enforcement professionals.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jacques Gilbert, Mayor of the Town of Apex, North Carolina, declare the week of April 24th through 30th, 2022 CIVLIAN LAW ENFORCEMENT PROFESSIONALS WEEK in Apex in honor of the men and women whose diligence and professionalism support the Apex Police Department and assist with keeping our Town and citizens safe.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Town of Apex, North Carolina to be affixed this the 26th day of April 2022

Jacques K. C	Gilbert, Mayo	or	